

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE**

TIMOTHY J. PAGLIARA,
Plaintiff,

v.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION,
Defendant.

C.A. No. 1:16-cv-00193

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF SUPPLEMENTAL
MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE THE FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY AS PLAINTIFF**

Howard N. Cayne
Asim Varma
David B. Bergman
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 942-5000
Howard.Cayne@aporter.com
Asim.Varma@aporter.com
David.Bergman@aporter.com

Robert J. Stearn, Jr. (DE Bar No. 2915)
Robert C. Maddox (DE Bar No. 5356)
Brett M. Haywood (DE Bar No. 6166)
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
920 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 651-7700
stearn@rlf.com
maddox@rlf.com
haywood@rlf.com

September 2, 2016

*Attorneys for Federal Housing Finance
Agency*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE VIRGINIA INSPECTION CASE’S HOLDING THAT PAGLIARA HAS NO INSPECTION RIGHTS IS BINDING ON HIM IN THIS LITIGATION.....	5
A. The Identical Question—Whether Congress Transferred Shareholder Book-and-Records Inspection Rights to FHFA—is Dispositive of Both This and the Virginia Inspection Suits	5
B. Whether Shareholders Retain the Right to Inspect During FHFA’s Conservatorship Over Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac Was Actually Litigated	7
C. The Virginia Inspection Case Decision is Valid and Final.....	7
D. Whether HERA Transferred Stockholder Inspection Rights Exclusively to FHFA Was Essential to the Virginia Inspection Case Judgment.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Burlington N. R.R. Co. v. Hyundai Merch. Marine Co., Ltd.</i> , 63 F.3d 1227 (3d Cir. 1995).....	1, 5, 8
<i>LG Elecs. U.S.A., Inc. v. Whirlpool Corp.</i> , Civil No. 311-GMS, 2011 WL 4543886 (D. Del. Sept. 29, 2011).....	5
<i>Nat’l Med. Imaging, LLC v. Ashland Funding LLC</i> , No. 15-1996, 2016 WL 1743475 (3d Cir. May 3, 2016).....	6
<i>Pagliara v. Fed. Home Loan Mortg. Ass’n</i> , No. 16-cv-337, 2016 WL 4441978 (E.D. Va. Aug. 23, 2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Peloro v. United States</i> , 488 F.3d 163 (3d Cir. 2007).....	5, 7, 8
<i>Ramsay v. U.S. Immigration & Nat’l Svc.</i> , 14 F.3d 206 (4th Cir. 1994)	5
<i>Tucker v. Bristol-Myers Squibb</i> , 143 Fed. App’x 411	7
Statutes	
12 U.S.C. § 4617.....	3, 6
